AMAL EL-SHRAFI, SOPRANO

AMALSOPRANO@GMAIL.COM
WWW.AMALELSHRAFI.COM

ROLES
Carlotta Giudicelli*, Confidante  Das Phantom Der Oper (Webber)
Laranya This is Not That Dawn (Najmi)
Santuzza Cavalleria Rusticana (Mascagni)
Opera Diva “Bravo! A Regal Experience” (Various)
Antonia (Giulietta*) Les Contes D’Hoffmann (Offenbach)
Fiordiligi Cosi fan tutte (Mozart)
Rosalinde Die Fledermaus (J. Strauss l)
First Lady The Magic Flute (Mozart)

Nedda | Pagliacci (Leoncavallo)
Handmaiden Turandot (Puccini)

Fiordiligi Cosi fan tutte (Mozart)
Female Chorus The Rape of Lucretia (Britten)
Miss Jessel Turn of the Screw (Britten)

Madame de la Grande Bouche
* denotes cover

Beauty and the Beast (Menken)

CONCERT/ORATORIO
Featured Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist

“Candlelight” Holiday Special Concerts
“Breaking Borders” Concert

BMP: Next Gen Concert

Very Young Composers Concert

BMP: Next Generation Concert
“Refuge Through Music” Concert

9* Symphony (Beethoven)

Tosca (excerpts) “From Rome to Napoli”

Soprano Soloist Choral Fantasy (Beethoven)

Ancilla St. John Passion (Bach)

AWARDS/HONORS

“Found in Translation: A Dramatic Opera Experience”

Vereinigten Biihnen Wien
Catalyst New Music

Barn Opera

Princess Cruise Lines

Opera North

Mobile Opera

Amore Opera

Opera Company of Middlebury
Mobile Opera

Opera Company of Middlebury
Bay View Music Festival

Opera Brittenica

New England Conservatory
University of New Hampshire

Traverse City Opera

Fever Up, LLC

Dinosaur Annex Music Ensemble
Beth Morrison Projects

New York Philharmonic

Beth Morrison Projects

Refugee Orchestra Project
Portsmouth Symphony Orchestra
Opera Providence

Choral Arts Society, South Shore
Boston Symphony Orchestra

Quarter-Finalist, Monserrat Caballé International Voice Competition- Barcelona, Spain, 2021

National Finalist, New York Lyric Opera Competition, 2017

Semi-Finalist, Deborah Voigt/ Vero Beach Opera International Voice Competition, 2016
Top Finalist and Artist Emergent Award, American Opera Idol, Connecticut Concert Opera, 2015
Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions New England Regional Finalist, 2015; 2013

Bay View Music Festival Aria Competition, Second Place, 2014
IPAI Rising Stars Opera Superstar Competition: First Place, 2013
Classical Singer Competition Nat. Young Artist Semi-Finalist, 2013

EDUCATION/ TRAINING

Mentorship Scholarship- Classical Arabic Singing, National Arab Orchestra, 2021-22

Resident Artist, Opera North, NH, 2018

Apprentice Artist, Sarasota Opera, FL, 2016

Young Artist, Bay View Music Festival, Bay View, MI, 2014
International Performing Arts Institute, Germany, 2013

M.M. Voice Performance Academic Honors, New England Conservatory of Music 2011-13
B.M. Music Education, B.A. Performance Study: Voice Summa cum laude, University of New Hampshire, 2005-09

TEACHERS
Barbara Quintiliani
Penelope Bitzas
Michael Meraw

CONDUCTORS
Lidiya Yankovskaya
Victor DiRenzi

Carsten Papp

DIRECTORS

Seth Sklar-Heyn
Douglas Anderson
Tom Diamond

COACHES

Kristen Kemp

Damien Francoeur-Krzyzek
Tim Ribchester

2024-26
2022
2022
2018-2020
2018
2017
2017
2016
2015
2015
2014
2013
2013
2009

2022
2021
2021
2021
2018
2018
2017
2017
2016
2015
2011

SPECIAL SKILLS: Intermediate Salsa and Bachata Dancer; Basic knowledge- Jazz, Tap, Ballet; German Comprehension-Level B2.|



