# **AMAL EL-SHRAFI, SOPRANO**

AMALSOPRANO@GMAIL.COM WWW.AMALELSHRAFI.COM



### **ROLES**

Carlotta Giudicelli*, Confidante	Das Phantom Der Oper (Webber)	Vereinigten Bühnen Wien	2024-26
Laranya	This is Not That Dawn (Najmi)	Catalyst New Music	2022
Santuzza	Cavalleria Rusticana (Mascagni)	Barn Opera	2022
Opera Diva	"Bravo! A Regal Experience" (Various)	Princess Cruise Lines	2018-2020
Antonia (Giulietta*)	Les Contes D'Hoffmann (Offenbach)	Opera North	2018
Fiordiligi	Così fan tutte (Mozart)	Mobile Opera	2017
Rosalinde	Die Fledermaus (J. Strauss II)	Amore Opera	2017
First Lady	The Magic Flute (Mozart)	Opera Company of Middlebury	2016
Nedda	l Pagliacci (Leoncavallo)	Mobile Opera	2015
Handmaiden	Turandot (Puccini)	Opera Company of Middlebury	2015
Fiordiligi	Così fan tutte (Mozart)	Bay View Music Festival	2014
Female Chorus	The Rape of Lucretia (Britten)	Opera Brittenica	2013
Miss Jessel	Turn of the Screw (Britten)	New England Conservatory	2013
Madame de la Grande Bouche *- denotes cover	Beauty and the Beast (Menken)	University of New Hampshire	2009

## CONCERT/ORATORIO

Featured Soloist	"Found in Translation: A Dramatic Opera Experience"	Traverse City Opera	2022
Soprano Soloist	"Candlelight" Holiday Special Concerts	Fever Up, LLC	2021
Soprano Soloist	"Breaking Borders" Concert	Dinosaur Annex Music Ensemble	2021
Soprano Soloist	BMP: Next Gen Concert	Beth Morrison Projects	2021
Soprano Soloist	Very Young Composers Concert	New York Philharmonic	2018
Soprano Soloist	BMP: Next Generation Concert	Beth Morrison Projects	2018
Soprano Soloist	"Refuge Through Music" Concert	Refugee Orchestra Project	2017
Soprano Soloist	9 <sup>th</sup> Symphony (Beethoven)	Portsmouth Symphony Orchestra	2017
Tosca (excerpts)	"From Rome to Napoli"	Opera Providence	2016
Soprano Soloist	Choral Fantasy (Beethoven)	Choral Arts Society, South Shore	2015
Ancilla	St. John Passion (Bach)	Boston Symphony Orchestra	2011

### **AWARDS/HONORS**

Quarter-Finalist, Monserrat Caballé International Voice Competition- Barcelona, Spain, 2021

National Finalist, New York Lyric Opera Competition, 2017

Semi-Finalist, Deborah Voigt/ Vero Beach Opera International Voice Competition, 2016

Top Finalist and Artist Emergent Award, American Opera Idol, Connecticut Concert Opera, 2015

Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions New England Regional Finalist, 2015; 2013

Bay View Music Festival Aria Competition, Second Place, 2014

IPAI Rising Stars Opera Superstar Competition: First Place, 2013

Classical Singer Competition Nat. Young Artist Semi-Finalist, 2013

#### **EDUCATION/TRAINING**

Mentorship Scholarship- Classical Arabic Singing, National Arab Orchestra, 2021-22

Resident Artist, Opera North, NH, 2018

Apprentice Artist, Sarasota Opera, FL, 2016

Young Artist, Bay View Music Festival, Bay View, MI, 2014

International Performing Arts Institute, Germany, 2013

M.M. Voice Performance Academic Honors, New England Conservatory of Music 2011-13

B.M. Music Education, B.A. Performance Study: Voice Summa cum laude, University of New Hampshire, 2005-09

TEACHERSCONDUCTORSDIRECTORSCOACHESBarbara QuintilianiLidiya YankovskayaSeth Sklar-HeynKristen Kemp

Penelope Bitzas Victor DiRenzi Douglas Anderson Damien Francoeur-Krzyzek

Michael Meraw Carsten Papp Tom Diamond Tim Ribchester